
FACT MATERIALS Tender for Hiring an Agency for Design and 
Printing of Coffee Table Book on FACT 

ENQ NO.MM/152/E27401 

 

 

THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LTD 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Materials Department, PD Administrative Building, Udyogamandal 683 501 
Phone: 0484-2568232/2568204 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Tender for Hiring an Agency for Design and Printing of Coffee Table Book on FACT 
Tender No: MM /152/E27401 dated 17.05.2023 

Two part bids are invited for Design and printing of Coffee Table Book on THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS 
TRAVANCORE LIMITED (FACT) is invited from reputed agencies empaneled with either Directorate of 
Printing, Govt. of India or with BOC (erstwhile DAVP). 

 

Enquiry No. MM/152/E27401 dtd.16/05/2023 
Due Date & Time For Submission Of Bids 31/05/2023 – 2.00 PM 
Date & Time Of Bid Opening 01/06/2023 – 2.00 PM 
Item Design and printing of Coffee table book as per TPS 
Quantity 500 numbers as given in the price bid format (BOQ) 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs.50,000/- 

Delivery Period Bidders shall offer earliest delivery period 
Detailed specifications and other terms & conditions are mentioned in the tender documents. 
Notes: 

1. The  tender  documents  can  be  downloaded  from  Central  Public  Procurement  Portal  
[http://eprocure.gov.in] 

2. Offers against this NIT shall be submitted online on e-Tendering portal https://e- procure.gov.in, as per 
the Instructions to Bidders attached. Offers submitted on any other platform or in any other mode 
or including e-mails, physical offers etc. SHALL NOT be accepted. 

3. FACT reserves the right to accept / reject any request for extension of the due date of the tender. 

4. FACT reserves the right to accept / reject any or all the bids at any stage without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

5. Bids submitted without EMD of Rs. 50,000/- will not be considered. 

 

 
 



FACT MATERIALS Tender for Hiring an Agency for Design and 
Printing of Coffee Table Book on FACT 

ENQ NO.MM/152/E27401 

 

 

THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

Udyogamandal 683 501, Kochi, Kerala 
 

TENDER FOR HIRING AN AGENCY FOR DESIGN AND PRINTING OF 

COFFEE TABLE BOOK ON FACT 

 

1. Online two bid system (technical and financial bid separately) for Design and printing of Coffee Table    
Book on THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED (FACT) is invited from reputed 
agencies empaneled with either Directorate of Printing, Govt. of India or with BOC (erstwhile DAVP). 

2. Enclosed “Annexure-I” for Technical Bid Document, “Annexure-II” - Item & Quantity for Financial Bid to 
be submitted online in Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP), e-Procurement portal. All quotations 
are to be submitted on-line. Physical bids will not be accepted. Sample requirement as per Tender 
Document is to be submitted physically before due date and time. Coffee Table Sample is required to 
be submitted physically. Bids must be submitted latest by 2:00 PM IST on 31.05.2023 through the e-
procurement portal of the Government of India. 

3. The Agency which is bidding shall be a Firm or a Company legally registered in India under relevant Act. 
The Agency must meet the eligibility criteria mentioned in the tender document while submitting the 
bid. 

4. This work contract should be completed within the time assigned by FACT. The rates quoted will remain 
in force till the completion of work. No demand for revision of rate on any account shall be entertained 
during the contract period. 

5. The Agency will neither engage any sub-contractor nor transfer the contract to any other Firm/Company 
in any manner. The Firm/Company shall not be permitted to transfer their rights and obligations under 
the contract to any other individuals/Firm/Company. 

6. EMD of successful tenderer shall be retained as the security deposit for the fulfillment of terms and 
conditions of the contract. The EMD deposit will be refunded after submission of Performance Security 
by the successful bidder and EMD to the unsuccessful bidders will be returned after finalization of 
tender (without interest, if any). This amount will be returned after successful completion of the 
contract, after adjustment of dues, if any, against the Firm/Company.  

7. FACT may at any time cancel the tender process without assigning any reason. The decision of FACT in 
this regard will be final. 

 
 
 
 


